				ee masters 4.0-1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-26-20		'D CUEET	U.C. DEDAGTATA	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off	CE ice
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	10100510) E	· •		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record	d the attached origina	documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	/	į.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
George F. Eyde		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name	e: <u>Market Ma</u>	sters, Incol	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes 🍇 No	Interr	nal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	12-11-01				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	t Address: 1161	E. Clark Road,	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		258		
☐ Other		City:_	DeWitt	State: MI ZIP:48820	
Execution Date: <u>December 1</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	*			
	• •				
If this document is being filed to		n, the executi	ion date of the appli	cation is: 12/10/2001	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	291,51934	B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
2/18/2001 BSAYASII 00000086 29151934					
2 FC:581 40.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L	18 M.		
	/ Additional numbers atta	iched? U Yes	AJ NO		_
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	-	6. Total n	umber of application	s and patents involved:	
Name: Ian C. McLeod		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address: McLeod & J	Moyne, P.C.	KL) End	closed		
		∧.	therized to be oberg	ad to deposit persunt	
		LI AUI	monzed to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 2190 Commo	ons Parkway	8. Depos	it account number:		-
City: Okemos State:	MI ZIP:48864	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			-
					-
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
Ian C. McLeod		.d <u>r.</u>	L-(*)	12/11/2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	T-4-1	over cheet attr	achmente and documen	t· L ~	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George F. Eyde, residing at 4329 Glen Eyrie Dr., Okemos, Michigan 48864, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DENTAL IMPRESSION TRAY for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent was signed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Market Masters, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) of 1161 E. Clark Road, Ste. 258, DeWitt, Michigan 48820, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said George F. Eyde, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Design Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0122 FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

ss.

COUNTY OF INGHAM

On this day of <u>Alexander</u>, 2001, personally appeared before me the above named George F. Eyde to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:___

EILEEN J. MOLSOD

Notary Public - '
My Commission Ex.

3.00, 2004